PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3696561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFF GIBSON	12/21/2015
STEVEN RAY	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PYROTEK INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	705 W 1ST AVENUE		
City:	SPOKANE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	99201		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14776588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cwood@wellsstjohn.com
Correspondent Name: MARK W HENDRICKSEN

Address Line 1: 601 W 1ST AVENUE, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PY2-062	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. HENDRICKSEN	
SIGNATURE:	s/Mark W. Hendricksen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=PY6Assignment#page1.tif source=PY6Assignment#page2.tif source=PY6Assignment#page3.tif source=PY6Assignment#page4.tif source=PY6Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037493 FRAME: 0981

503649926

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR(S)/ASSIGNOR(S):

Jeff Gibson 8905 E. South Riverway Spokane, WA 99212 United States

Steven Ray 2 Morven Court Castle Hill, NSW 2154 Australia

ASSIGNEE:

Pyrotek Incorporated 705 W 1st Avenue Spokane, WA 99201 United States

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTORS HAVE conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled Ceramic Filters, United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/776,588, filed September 14, 2015, claiming priority to Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/US14/23436, filed March 11, 2014, claiming priority to United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/800,065, filed March 15, 2013.

INVENTORS are employees of Pyrotek Incorporated, and part or all of Inventors' duties include inventing and product development, including this

PATENZ (1982)
REEL: 037493 FRAME: 0982

invention. Assignee is the owner of said inventions and inventors are obligated to enter an assignment therefore.

Pyrotek Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") therefore owns the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

<u>AGREED EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT:</u>

The Assignors and Assignee agree that in light of the nature of the relationship of the Assignors and the Assignee, the effective date of the assignment of ownership and interest in the invention and patents is **March 15**.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration as stated above, and the employment relationship, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application executed concurrently with this assignment and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns. This transfer includes any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign countries.

PATENT

2

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey or record the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention.

INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent. In the event that INVENTORS are unable or unwilling to later execute all application related documents required by ASSIGNEE, INVENTORS hereby irrevocably grant ASSIGNEE the limited power of attorney to, as an attorney in fact for

PATENT REEL: 037493 FRAME: 0984 INVENTORS, to execute said documents on behalf of INVENTORS to have the same legal effect as though executed by INVENTORS.

Signed at <u>SPOEANE, LAA- (City/State)</u>

On the 2/37 day of DECEMBER, 2015.

Jeff Gibsor

Signed at	SYDNEY,	NSW, AUSTRALIA	(City/State)
On the	47# day of	JANUARY	_, 201

Steven Ray

5